

DITEM NO.33

COURT NO.10

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.13069/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/02/2017
in WP No.1849/2010 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Nagpur)

CONTAINER CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURAKSHA KARAMCHARI SANGATHANA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 01/05/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajender Dhawan, Adv.

Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petition as well as on the
prayer for interim relief.

(ASHAÂ SUNDRIYAL)

COURTÂ MASTER (CHANDERÂ BALA)

COURTÂ MASTER