

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13069/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-02-2017 in WP No. 1849/2010 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay, Bench at Nagpur)

CONTAINER CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURAKSHA KARAMCHARI SANGATHANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.74487/2017-STAY APPLICATION and and IA No.104033/2017-INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No.104035/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 13-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR
 Mr. R.K.Dhawan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shakul R.Ghatole, Adv.
 Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR

Mr. Nishat R.Katneshwarkar, Adv.
Ms. Deepa Kulkarni, Adv.
Ms. Suvarna Ganu, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Rajan Pillai, Adv.
Mr. Satyajit A.Desai, Adv.
Ms. Anagha s.Desai, Adv.
Mr. Varun Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Anshuman Ashok, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Nishant R.Katneshwarkar, learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent Nos.1 and 4 prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

List the matter after three weeks.

In the meantime, no contempt proceedings shall be initiated.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER