

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13069/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-02-2017 in WP No. 1849/2010 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay, Bench at Nagpur)

CONTAINER CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURAKSHA KARAMCHARI SANGATHANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.19429/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING In Connected Case D.N.3623/2018 and IA No.74487/2017-STAY APPLICATION and and IA No.104033/2017-INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No.104035/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.138737/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH SLP(C) No. 5762/2018

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.19429/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.19432/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.19427/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP and IA No.23845/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 05-03-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.U.Singh, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR
 Mr. R.K.Dhawan, Adv.

Mr. Prafulla S.Khubalkar, Adv.
Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shakul R.Ghatole, Adv.
 Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR

Mr. Satyajit A.Desai, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR
Mr. Anoop Kandari, Adv.

Mr. Shakul R.Ghatole,Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

Mr. Anshuman Ashok, AOR
Mr. Feroz I.Khan,Adv.
Mr. C.L.Anjankar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for exemption from filing official
translation are allowed.

Leave granted.

Hearing of these appeals is expedited after summer
vacation.

Interim order granted earlier shall continue to
operate.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(H.S.PARASHER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR