

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 2547/2019

CONTAINER CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SURAKSHA KARAMCHARI SANGATHANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2537/2019 (III)

Date : 25-09-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR

Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shakul R. Ghatole, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR

Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

Mr. Shakul R. Ghatole, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 2547/2019

Service is complete.

Learned counsel for the parties have not filed statement of case within the prescribed period.

Registry is directed to process the matters for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

C.A. No. 2537/2019

Learned counsel for the parties have not filed statement of case within the prescribed period.

Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, seeking time to file vakalatnama for respondent No.1. Perused the record. Record indicates that despite the undertaking given to the respondent neither vakalatnama nor counter affidavit has been filed so far. Ld. Counsel shall within a period of two weeks file vakalatnama. After expiry of two weeks, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

MG