

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PRADIP Y. LADEKAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 2547/2019

CONTAINER CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SURAKSHA KARAMCHARI SANGATHANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2537/2019 (III)

Date : 04-03-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR

Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shwetal Shepal, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.

Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.

Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Satyajit A Desai, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav K. Mutyalwar, Adv.

Mr. Gajanan N Tirthkar, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Raj Singh Chouhan, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

Mr. Shakul R. Ghatole, Adv.

Mr. Vatsalya Vigya, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RCIVIL APPEAL NO. 2547 OF 2019

Respondent nos.3 and 4 are duly represented.

Despite due service on respondent no.5, there is no appearance.

Service of notice of alternative arrangement is not complete in respect of respondent nos.1 and 2. However, Mr. Shakul R. Ghatole, Ld. Advocate appearing for Mr. Vatsalya Vigya, Ld. AOR seeks for time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos.1 and 2. Four weeks time, is granted for the said purpose.

List again on 29.04.2024.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2537 OF 2019

Service is complete in respect of all the respondents.

However, Mr. Shakul R. Ghatole, Ld. Advocate appearing for Mr. Vatsalya Vigya, Ld. AOR seeks for time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no.5. Four weeks time, is granted for the said purpose.

After the expiry of said period, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

PRADIP Y. LADEKAR
Registrar