

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.8

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2547/2019

CONTAINER CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SURAKSHA KARAMCHARI SANGATHANA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 138737/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 104035/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 104033/2017 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 1/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES

IA No. 74487/2017 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 2537/2019 (III)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA  
19432/2018FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA  
23845/2018IA No. 19432/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENTIA No. 23845/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 26-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDALFor Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Jain, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR  
Mr. R.k Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Ojusya Joshi, Adv.Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR  
Ms. Ananya Thapliyal, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Pardeep Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Parinav Gupta, Adv.  
Mrs. Mansi Gupta, Adv.  
Dr. Mrs. Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Samrat Krishnarao Shinde, Adv.  
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Abhinav K. Mutyalwar, Adv.  
Mr. Satyajit A Desai, Adv.  
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

Mr. Anshuman Ashok, AOR  
Ms. Sachin Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Durga Bhardwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Two weeks' time, as prayed for by learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant, is granted to file an affidavit along with relevant documents, indicating the present status regarding engagement of the Security Guards.
2. Re-list after two weeks.
3. Interim order to continue in the meantime.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NAND KISHOR)  
COURT MASTER